

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Covernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 35

16th July, 1975

Nauru

G.N. No. 167/1975

APPOINTMENT OF RESIDENT MAGISTRATE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in me by section 10(2) of the Courts Act 1972, and after consultation with the Honourable the Chief Justice of Nauru, I, HAMMER DEROBURT, President of Republic of Nauru, HEREBY APPOINT JAMES HENRY BERRIMAN, Senior Legal Officer in the Department of Justice, to be Resident Magistrate of the District Court of Nauru for the purpose of hearing District Court Criminal Case No. 154 of 1975.

GIVEN under my hand this seventh day of July, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-five.

Hammer DeRoburt,
PRESIDENT.

G.N. No. 168/1975

SUPREME COURT SESSIONS

The next Sessions of the Supreme Court will commence at 10.00 a.m. on Monday 25th August 1975.

Persons wishing to avail themselves of the opportunity to bring any matters or cause before the Supreme Court during these Sessions are advised to see the Clerk of Courts, Mr. Rantag Harris, immediately to ensure that matters or causes already commenced are included in the list, or, if proceedings are intended, that the Clerk of Courts has all the details to enable the necessary documents to be prepared.

DATED this-tenth day of July 1975.

RICHARD LAWRENCE DE SILVA, REGISTRAR, SUPREME COURT.

G.N. No. 169/1975

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971

SECTION 20 - PROMOTION OF OFFICERS

The provisional promotion of the following officer is notified for information.

EDUCATION DEPARIMENT

ൾമാന≘

Promoted From

Promoted to

≯ndrew Nabwit Tamakin

Liaison Officer \$3579-\$3979 (A)

Probation Officer \$4092-\$4292 (A) Justice Dept.

Education Dept.

Dated this 14th day of July, 1975.

L.R. NEWBY,
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N. No. 170/1975 BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE, 1957-1967

Births, Deaths & Marriages registered during week-ended 11th July, 1975:-

BIRTHS

1. NAURUAN

Given Names Teeta Anthony Norbert Date of Birth 24. 6. 75

<u>Sex</u>

Reg'd Dist. Mother's Name Yaren Monica Akubor